No. 10/6/2019-EO(SM-I)

Government of India
Secretariat of the

Appointments Committee of the Cabinet
Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions
Department of Personnel and Training

North Block, New Delhi, the 3rd November, 2020

Reference Department of Commerce OM No. A-12022/12/2020-E.IV/DoC dated 12.10.2020.

2. The Appointments Committee of the Cabinet has approved the proposal of Department of Commerce for appointment of Shri A. Bipin Menon, I Trade S (1997) as Development Commissioner (JS level), Noida Special Economic Zone (NSEZ), Noida under the Department of Commerce with pay at Level 14 (Rs.1,44,200-2,18,200/-) of the Pay Matrix for a period of five years or until further orders, whichever is earlier *vice* Shri L.B. Singhal, ITS (1986).

(Ashwini Dattatraya Thakre)

Tel: 2309 2187

To

Department of Commerce (Shri Anup Wadhawan, Secretary) New Delhi

Copy to:-

- 1. Prime Minister's Office (Shri Rajender Kumar, Director).
- 2. PS to Home Minister/ PS to MOS(PP).
- 3. Cabinet Secretariat (Ms. Smita Sarangi, Deputy Secretary).
- Officer concerned.
- 5. PSO to Secretary(P)/PPS to EO/PS to Deputy Secretary(MM).
- 6. Sr. Technical Director, NIC, DoPT.
- 7. Guard File.

(Ashwini Dattatraya Thakre)

Director